\$40.00 10921

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shri Diksha Corporation	12/27/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mansukhlal Mangrolia
Street Address:	7562 Ellis Avenue, #G9
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10921616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 949.852.0000

 Email:
 pto@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KAUTH, POMEROY, PECK & BAILEY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 19152

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6:00255
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Bailey

Total Attachments: 4

source=0025400255assignment#page1.tif source=0025400255assignment#page2.tif source=0025400255assignment#page3.tif source=0025400255assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0602

500527075

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

1. Definitions

The Assignor means SHRI DIKSHA CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2910 South Oak Street, Santa Ana, California 92707, together with any successors in interest.

The Assignee means MANSUKHLAL MANGROLIA, residing at 7562 Ellis Avenue, #G9, Huntington Beach, California 92648.

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 means the application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 08/654,916.

The technology of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 means developments relating to the fabrication of printed circuit boards and which involve the use of a carbon core material that constrains the thermal expansion of the board, increases the thermal conductivity of the board and increase the sitffness of the board.

United States Provisional Application No. 60/254,997 means the provisional application entitled LIGHT WEIGHT MULTIPLE LAYER PRINTED WIRING BOARD, filed December 12, 2000, Application No. 60/254,997.

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506 means the application for United States Letters Patent entitled LIGHTWEIGHT CIRCUIT BOARD WITH CONDUCTIVE CONSTRAINING CORES, filed December 11, 2001, Application No. 10/020,506, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/254,997, filed December 12, 2000.

A related application to U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 means:

- any divisional application, continuation application, reissue, or reexamination of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916, or any domestic or foreign application for letters patent filed or any domestic or foreign letters patent that claim priority from U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916; and
- any application or patent related to the technology of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916, including U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506 and any divisional application, continuation application, reissue, or reexamination of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506, or any domestic or foreign application for letters patent filed or any domestic or foreign letters patent that claim priority from U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506.

Patent Rights means U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 and any related application to U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916, including U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506.

2. Declarations acknowledging assignment

The Assignor is the assignee of record of all the U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 and all related applications, including U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/254,997.

PATENT REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 47490/RAG/S968

The Assignor and the Assignee confirm that the attached document is a true copy of an assignment executed on December 27, 2001.

Both the Assignor and Assignee confirm the assignment to the Assignee that occurred on December 27, 2001 to the entire right, title and interest in all the Patent Rights enumerated herein, including U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 and all related applications, including:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506;
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/254,997;
- related applications to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506
- the inventions disclosed in the above applications and related applications;
- all priority rights arising out of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506 under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms; and
- the right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506 or any related application to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506 that occurred prior to the assignment of December 27, 2001.

3. Obligations assumed by Assignor

The Assignee and Assignor confirm that as part of the assignment that occurred on December 27, 2001, the Assignor undertook to:

- communicate to the Assignee any facts known to it respecting U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 and all related applications, including U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506 or a related application to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506;
- testify in any legal proceeding respecting U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 and all related applications, including U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506, a related application to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506, letters patent issuing from these applications or any other right assigned by the assignment of December 27, 2001;
- sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications;
- make all rightful oaths; and
- generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 08/654,916 and all related applications, including U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506 and related applications to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/020,506.

4. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The **Assignor** authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any patent arising from the assigned rights and/or applications to the **Assignee**.

arising from the assigned rights and/or applications	o me Assignee.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand to	his I4 Rday of May, 2005.
	SHRI DIKSHA CORPORATION
	By: M. Mongarlia
	Name: Mangukhlul Mangrol
	Title: President
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to	Notary Public, personally appeared nown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he y his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity liment.
STUART A. MC KENZIE Commission # 1537626 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2008	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand t	his 24 day of hay, 20 °T.
	MANSUKHLAL MANGROLIA
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	M. Mongrolia,
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to	nown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity ment.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
STUART A. MC KENZE Commission # 1537626 Notary Public - California	Signature of Notary

-3-

PATENT REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This Agreement is made into on this 27th day of December, 2001, by and between, Assignor, SDC Circuits of 2910 South Oak Street, Santa Ana, CA 92707 ("SDC") and Assignee, Mansukhlal Mangrolia, An Individual ("Mangrolia").

WITNESSTH:

WHEREAS, SDC entered into an Assignment Agreement with Applied Material Technologies, Inc., ("AMT") in or about February, 2000 to acquire the right, title and interest in the patent rights for application having scrial number 08/654,916 that AMT had applied for under Docket No. 9396-ID33USO ("Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, the actual purchase and assignment of the Patent Rights was consummated on March 31, 2000 wherein, Mangrolia paid the consideration in the amount of \$100,000.00 for the Patent Rights. However, said rights were inadvertently assigned to SDC.

WHEREAS, SDC and Mangrolia wish and desire to rectify the error that has been made in that SDC has not paid any consideration for the Patent Rights which were lawfully paid by Mangolia.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter entered into, it is agreed as follows;

- FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, SDC, hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto 1. Mansukhlal Mangrolia, an individual, and his successors, assigns, and personal representatives,, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights pursuant to that certain Agreement entitled. ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS and the FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made apart hereof.
- This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, 2. assigns and personal representatives.

Assignor

Signed this 27th day of December, 2001

Mansukhlal Mangrolia, President **SDC Circuits** STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF COPINGE on 2 2001, before me. The secondly appeared second to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. RICHARD A. SALSBERG COMML #1219485 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY (SEAL) vily Comm. Exp. May 14, 2003

PAGE

9002/80/20

RECORDED: 04/30/2008 **REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0606**